Signing Ceremony of  
JAPAN’S GRANT AID FOR ECONOMIC AND SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT 

PROGRAMME (ESDP) 

Wellington, NEW ZEALAND 

On 11th November 2025, a signing ceremony took place for a grant aid of one hundred and 

forty million Japanese Yen (¥140,000,000), approximately1,520,000 NZ dollars under Japan’s 

Grant Aid for Economic and Social Development Programme. The exchange of Notes was 

signed and exchanged between Honourable Mr Dalton Tagelagi, Prime Minister of Niue and 

His Excellency Mr OSAWA Makoto, Ambassador of Japan in Niue.